DATASHEET
XI3030P-1W-6V Series
1  Copyright © 2023, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date Feb 17.2023 Issue No: DHE-0003463  Rev: V7 www.everlight.com
SMD  MID Power LED
XI3030P-1W-6V Series
Features
˙Top view white LED
˙High luminous intensity output

Color temperature
Bin Code of Color Rendering Index
Bin Code of Max. Voltage
Operating Current
Ver.:7     Release Date:12/28/2023      狀態:Approved(正式發行)
DATASHEET
XI3030P-1W-6V Series
3  Copyright © 2023, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date Feb 17.2023 Issue No: DHE-0003463  Rev: V7 www.everlight.com
Mass Production List : CRI>70
Order Code of XI3030P CRI
 Min.(1)
CCT(K) Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF
Max. (3)
XI3030P/LK4C-H2711866Z15/2N 70 2700K 118 6.6
XI3030P/LK4C-H3012366Z15/2N 70 3000K 123 6.6
XI3030P/LK4C-H4012866Z15/2N 70 4000K 128 6.6
XI3030P/LK4C-H5012866Z15/2N 70 5000K 128 6.6
XI3030P/LK4C-H5712866Z15/2N 70 5700K 128 6.6
XI3030P/LK4C-H6512866Z15/2N 70 6500K 128 6.6
Order Code of XI3030P CRI
 Min.(1)
CCT(K) Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF
Max. (3)
XI3030P/LK5C-H2712366Z15/2N 70 2700K 123 6.6
XI3030P/LK5C-H3012866Z15/2N 70 3000K 128 6.6
XI3030P/LK5C-H4013366Z15/2N 70 4000K 133 6.6
XI3030P/LK5C-H5013366Z15/2N 70 5000K 133 6.6
XI3030P/LK5C-H5713366Z15/2N 70 5700K 133 6.6
XI3030P/LK5C-H6513366Z15/2N 70 6500K 133 6.6
Order Code of XI3030P CRI
 Min.(1)
CCT(K) Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF
Max. (3)
XI3030P/LK6C-H2712866Z15/2N 70 2700K 128 6.6
XI3030P/LK6C-H3013366Z15/2N 70 3000K 133 6.6
XI3030P/LK6C-H4013866Z15/2N 70 4000K 138 6.6
XI3030P/LK6C-H5013866Z15/2N 70 5000K 138 6.6
XI3030P/LK6C-H5713866Z15/2N 70 5700K 138 6.6
XI3030P/LK6C-H6513866Z15/2N 70 6500K 138 6.6
Ver.:7     Release Date:12/28/2023      狀態:Approved(正式發行)
DATASHEET
XI3030P-1W-6V Series
4  Copyright © 2023, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date Feb 17.2023 Issue No: DHE-0003463  Rev: V7 www.everlight.com
Order Code of XI3030P CRI
 Min.(1)
CCT(K) Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF
Max. (3)
XI3030P/LK7C-H2713366Z15/2N 70 2700K 133 6.6
XI3030P/LK7C-H3013866Z15/2N 70 3000K 138 6.6
XI3030P/LK7C-H4014366Z15/2N 70 4000K 143 6.6
XI3030P/LK7C-H5014366Z15/2N 70 5000K 143 6.6
XI3030P/LK7C-H5714366Z15/2N 70 5700K 143 6.6
XI3030P/LK7C-H6514366Z15/2N 70 6500K 143 6.6
Notes:
1. Tolerance of Color Rendering Index: ±2
2. Tolerance of Luminous flux: ±11%.
3. Tolerance of Forward Voltage: ±0.1V
Ver.:7     Release Date:12/28/2023      狀態:Approved(正式發行)
DATASHEET
XI3030P-1W-6V Series
5  Copyright © 2023, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date Feb 17.2023 Issue No: DHE-0003463  Rev: V7 www.everlight.com
Mass Production List : CRI>80
Order Code of XI3030P CRI
 Min.(1)
CCT(K) Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF
Max. (3)
XI3030P/KK4C-H2711866Z15/2N 80 2700K 118 6.6
XI3030P/KK4C-H3012366Z15/2N 80 3000K 123 6.6
XI3030P/KK4C-H4012866Z15/2N 80 4000K 128 6.6
XI3030P/KK4C-H5012866Z15/2N 80 5000K 128 6.6
XI3030P/KK4C-H5712866Z15/2N 80 5700K 128 6.6
XI3030P/KK4C-H6512866Z15/2N 80 6500K 128 6.6
Order Code of XI3030P CRI
 Min.(1)
CCT(K) Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF
Max. (3)
XI3030P/KK5C-H2712366Z15/2N 80 2700K 123 6.6
XI3030P/KK5C-H3012866Z15/2N 80 3000K 128 6.6
XI3030P/KK5C-H4013366Z15/2N 80 4000K 133 6.6
XI3030P/KK5C-H5013366Z15/2N 80 5000K 133 6.6
XI3030P/KK5C-H5713366Z15/2N 80 5700K 133 6.6
XI3030P/KK5C-H6513366Z15/2N 80 6500K 133 6.6
Order Code of XI3030P CRI
 Min.(1)
CCT(K) Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF
Max. (3)
XI3030P/KK6C-H2712866Z15/2N 80 2700K 128 6.6
XI3030P/KK6C-H3013366Z15/2N 80 3000K 133 6.6
XI3030P/KK6C-H4013866Z15/2N 80 4000K 138 6.6
XI3030P/KK6C-H5013866Z15/2N 80 5000K 138 6.6
XI3030P/KK6C-H5713866Z15/2N 80 5700K 138 6.6
XI3030P/KK6C-H6513866Z15/2N 80 6500K 138 6.6
Ver.:7     Release Date:12/28/2023      狀態:Approved(正式發行)
DATASHEET
XI3030P-1W-6V Series
6  Copyright © 2023, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date Feb 17.2023 Issue No: DHE-0003463  Rev: V7 www.everlight.com
Order Code of XI3030P CRI
 Min.(1)
CCT(K) Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF
Max. (3)
XI3030P/KK7C-H2713366Z15/2N 80 2700K 133 6.6
XI3030P/KK7C-H3013866Z15/2N 80 3000K 138 6.6
XI3030P/KK7C-H4014366Z15/2N 80 4000K 143 6.6
XI3030P/KK7C-H5014366Z15/2N 80 5000K 143 6.6
XI3030P/KK7C-H5714366Z15/2N 80 5700K 143 6.6
XI3030P/KK7C-H6514366Z15/2N 80 6500K 143 6.6
Notes:
4. Tolerance of Color Rendering Index: ±2
5. Tolerance of Luminous flux: ±11%.
6. Tolerance of Forward Voltage: ±0.1V
Ver.:7     Release Date:12/28/2023      狀態:Approved(正式發行)
DATASHEET
XI3030P-1W-6V Series
7  Copyright © 2023, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date Feb 17.2023 Issue No: DHE-0003463  Rev: V7 www.everlight.com
Device Selection Guide
Chip
Materials